UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2216818271 Fee: $55.00

MECHANIC’S LIEN:

M Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk
STATE OF ILLINOIS ! Date: 06/17/2022 10:56 AM Pg: 1 of 2
'
COUNTY OF Cook I
ARCORP STRUCTURES LLC
CLAIMANT
-V§-

Portage Park Capitai, LLC
Heartland Bank & Trust Company
ALL Construction Group

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, ARCORP STRUCTURES LLC of Riverside, IL, 60546 County of Cook, hereby files a claim
for lien against ALL Construction Group, contrucior of 1425 S. 55th Court, Cicero, IL and Portage Park
Capital, LLC Chicago, IL 60606 {hereinafter refzrres to as “owner(s)”} and Heartland Bank & Trust
Company Western Springs, IL 60558 {hereinaf(zr referred to as “lender(s)”} and any persons claiming
an interest in the premises herein and states:

That on §/3/2021, the owner(s) owned the following described lead in the County of Cook, State of Illinois to

wit:

Street Address: Portage Park Retail / Commercial and Self Storssc 2631 - 3657 N. Central Avenue
Chicago, IL 060634

AK/A: Lots 68 to 79, both inclusive, in Koester and Zander's Nortli Central Avenue
Subdivision, being a subdivision of the South 1/4 of the West 1/4 .1 the Northwest
1/4 of Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Third Zr!ncipal
Meridian except that part of Lot 68 conveyed by special warranty deed recorded
March 28, 2013 as Document 1388713055 in Cook County, lllinois

AK/A: Tax# 13-21-124-042

and ALL Construction Group was the owner’s contractor for the improvement thereof. That on or about
5/3/2021, said contractor made a subcontract with the claimant to provide labor and material to fabricate and
erect structural steel for and in said improvement, and that on or about 4/1/2022 the claimant completed
thereunder all that was required to be done by said subcontract.

220641674 mingc




2216818271 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount ~ $1,636,752.00

Change Orders/Extras $50,995.00
Credits $.00

Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $1.489,629.60
Total Balance Due $198.117.40

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of One Hundred Ninety
Fight Thousand One Hundred Seventeen Dollars and 40/100 ($198,117.40) Dollars, for which, with
interest, the Claimant claims a lien on said land, beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold
interest, if any, and-“nprovements, and on the moneys or other considerations due or to become due from said
contractor and/or owncris) under said subcontract.

To the extent permitted by law; all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any. in order to induce
payment not received are herety ‘evoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder shall niot operate to invalidatc this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this ipstfury e 6, 2022.
}‘fﬁ" eTORES LLC

faﬁﬁ:! A. Zayﬁember
=

Preparcd By and Mail To:
ARCORP STRUCTURES LLC
7301 W. 25th St., Ste. 116
Riverside, IL 60546
VERIFICATION
State of IL
County of Cook

The affiant, Daniel A. Zarco, being first duly sworn, on oath de
Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for li
statements therein contained are true.

)
Subscribed and swodh before AEFIRIMI S, 2022. $
ALMA N ROJAS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1121/22

ys that the afzat is Member of the
ows the contents thereet; and that all the

i e i

s

K

Notary Public’s Signature

220641674 mingc



